

## **RFP Solicitation 1000186139**

### **Question 1**

Should a single organization demonstrate sufficient resources, would consideration be made to award both contracts to the single organization?

### **Answer 1**

If both resources are from a single organization Health Canada would consider one contract for 2 resources.

### **Question 1**

Si une organisation est en mesure de proposer deux ressources qualifiées, pourrait-elle se voir attribuer les deux contrats?

### **Réponse 1**

Si les deux ressources qualifiées sont de la même organisation, Santé Canada considérera l'attribution d'un seul contrat pour les deux ressources.